



### Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Co. Ltd. EHV(O&M) Division, Baramati

Ph: 02112 - 244776 Fax: 02112 - 244775

Email: ee6230@mahatransco.in Web: http://www.mahatransco.in

Urja Bhavan, Admin Bldg, Bhigwan Road,

Baramati Pin-413 102.

Ref No: EE/EHV/O&M/DN/BMT/T/

## Call for Budgetary offer

Sub: Call for Budgetary offer for the work of supply of Discharge Rods of various ratings at various substations & sub-division under EHV O&M Division Baramati.

Dear Sir,

The Budgetary offer through with Sealed & Super scribed envelope is invited for the supply of Discharge Rods of various ratings at various substations & sub-division under EHV O&M Division Baramati.

as per schedule 'A' enclosed herewith separately. You are requested to quote your lowest rate. Submission of budgetary offer with Sealed & Super scribed envelope to this office on or before dtd. 22.04.2025 up to 17:00 Hrs.

#### **Terms& Conditions:**

1. You are requested to submit your best reasonable budgetary offer as per schedule 'A' for the work of supply of Discharge Rods of various ratings at various substations & sub-division under EHV O&M Division Baramati on or before dtd22.04.2025 up to 17:00 to following office address,

Office of The Executive Engineer,

EHV O&M Division Baramati,

'Urja Bhavan' Admin Building,

Bhigwan Road (MIDC) Baramati Pin-413133.

- 2. The Ouotation can also be send by mail on Email Id: <u>ee6230@mahatransco.in</u>
- 3. The rates should be quoted on firm budgetary offer basis.
- 4. Rate must quoted excluding of all taxes & duties. Taxes must be quoted Extra.
- 5. The offer submitted should be valid for at least Six month from the date of submission.
- 6. Please Note that said Budgetary offer is only for creation of estimate only & not for any bidding & no work order will be issued based on this Budgetary offer enquiry.
- 7. You must be attached following documents along with offer should be submitted,
  - A) Valid Shop Act Registration Certificate / Udyog Aadhar Certificate.
  - B) PAN registration & ITR for last 3 FY.
  - C) Authorization of OEM if any.
  - D) GST Registration.

Thanking you.

SD/-(Santosh G. Dhonde) **Executive Engineer** EHVO&M Dn. Baramati

The Dy Manager F&A EHVO&M Dn Baramati /Notice Board/ MF. Copy to:



# Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Co. Ltd. EHV(0&M) Division, Baramati

# Schedule A

Sr. No	Description	Unit	Unit Rate	GST	Amount
	SERVICE PORTION				
1	220KV 18' 4S FRP Tel. Earth Discharge Rods	EA			
2	132KV 18' 4S FRP Tel. Earth Discharge Rods	EA			

SD/-(Santosh G. Dhonde) Executive Engineer EHVO&M Dn. Baramati